
Mobile Phone Transmission Range Q&A

Why cannot I detect Wireless? Why Wireless pairing failure?

Range≤10m, signaltransmitted normally 
Range≥10m, signal interrupted

The transmission distance of the mobile phone is shown in the following chart.

1.Please avoid disassemble/reassemble the product in case of failure or fire accident.2.Please keep away from corrosive liquids to prevent the product from damage.3. Please avoid exposure to extreme temperatures below 10℃, or above 60℃.4.Please keep beyond the reach of kids or pets.5.Please mind contact with sharp objects to avoid scratch.6.Please avoid use in thundering and raining days to prevent damage or electrical shock.7.In the case of non-use for above a month, please charge regularly for maintenance.8.As the Wireless signal cannot transmit in water, it is not suitable for swimming for diving.

1.The Wireless rang is 10m; please ensure no obstacles and place the mobile phone close to the headset.2.If the headset is connected to other mobile phone or devices, please disconnect first. 3. Please reboot the Wireless device and reset the headset.

Why is the sound of the headset quiet?
If the headset volume is increased to the volume limit via the headset volume + button. Please try to increase the volume via the android phone volume+ button. If you can't increase the sound of the headphones through the volume keys of your phone, please contact us via email and we will give you a satisfactory answer.

YYK-520
Wireless Business Headset

User Manual
⸺Product description⸺

MFB Button  

Waterproof Specification
Waterproof in daily activities (including sweating, raining, face-washing and showering, except swimming in water, etc.) * Note that the Wireless signal of mobile phones can't be transmitted in water.

Above water  In water

Packing Contents 

Why do the headset turn off automatically?
Please ensure sufficient battery level. In addition,the headset will automatically disconnect Wireless for 10mins if no device is connected. 

-Activate Alexa/Echo App- Setting- Add New Devices- Bluetooth - Pairing New Devices -Search Devices- YYK-520 -Pair/Connect - Play Audio

How to connect Echo and Alexa?

Make sure the headset is off, press and hold the Switch button for 8 seconds.
How to reset?

-Connect the type C port to the top of the headset -While charging the red LED indicator light will be on, the red light will be off when the headset is fully charged.-Place the headset back into the charging compartment.

How to charge the headset?

Why cannot I recharge the headset?
1.Please ensure the charging cable or charger is ina good state and with proper connection.2.To ensure proper connection, press the headset to fully connect the charging points to the charging bin.3.The headset charging points might be stained with dust or sweat. When place them into the charging bin for recharging, please clean with alcohol or cloth.4.Please wipe the sweat on the headset before putting into the charging bin, and the indicator lights will turn on.5.Once the prompt tone“Low Batteey”appears, please recharge the headset. When the number displayed by the LED lights on the charging bin reaches“10”, please recharge the charging bin. Please pay attention to not using up the battery of the headset and charging bin, as it may shorten the service life of the built-in lithium battery.

To guarantee the service life of the quality headset, please refer to the instructions as follows:1.Please keep away from high temperature, high humidity and corrosive environment. 2.Please avoid bumping, falling, bending, soaking.3.Please do not disassemble the headset or charging bin.4.Please do not overcharge for a long time, which will shorten the service life.5.In the case of feeling any discomfort or pain, please stop using the product.6.Please use certified DC 5V-1A adaptor from manufacturer under the supervision of regulatory authorities. Repeated charging and discharging will impair the battery performance over time, which is normal for all rechargeable electronic products.  

1. Headset * 12. Earcaps*23. Type-C charging cable * 14. User Manual * 15. Charging Compartment*1

Power On/Off (Switch Button)

Pairing with Mobile/ PC/ Laptop

Product Photo 

1. Power on: Press and hold the Switch button for about 1 second until the blue light turns on, once it's on, the red and blue lights will flash alternately. (At this state, it enters pairing mode, waiting for connection)2. Power off: Press and hold the Switch button for 5 seconds and the red and blue flashing light will turn off.3.Automatic Power on: Unplug the Type-C charging cable connected to the top of the headset.4.Automatic Power on: Unplug the Type-C charging cable connected to the top of the headset.5.Automatic Power off: The device will shut down automatically after 3 minutes without connection with any devices.6.Automatic Power off: Place the headset back into the charging compartment and close the case. 

Turn on the Bluetooth function of  the user's mobile phone (or other bluetooth devices) to search or pair with YYK-520 headset. Once found, click on the YYK-520 to pair. (The password is 0000 if needed). After successful pairing and connection, the headset indicator light will go off, indicating that the pairing connection is successful.

Product Specification

Attention

Safety Precautions

YYK-520

YYK-520

MIC OFF: Press and hold the mute button MIC ON: Press and hold the mute button 

Mute Microphone During Call

Press and hold on the switch button for 2s, release when you hear the beep.
Deactivate SiriClick on the switch

Activate Siri

Hang up Third Party CallDouble-click on the mute buttonHang up Current CallTriple-click on the mute button

Pick up third party call: Click on the mute buttonSwitch between calls:Click once on the mute button

Third Party Call Handover 

Double click on the switch
Refuse Call

Double click on the switch
RedialX

Click on the switch
To Answer/ Hang up Call

Press and hold the volume + key for 1s

Volume +Click the volume + key
Next Song

Press and hold the volume - key for 1s

Volume -Click the volume - key
Previous Song

RemarksIn case of any issues not specified in here, please do not hesitate to contact us through E-mail, and we will reply within 24 hours.
Customer Service Email Address:after-service@kinganda.cn

Übertragungsbereich Q&A

Warum kann ich Wireless nicht erkennen? Warum schlägt die drahtlose Kopplung fehl?

Reichweite≤10m, Signal wird normal übertragen
Reichweite≥10m, Signal unterbrochen

Die Übertragungsreichweite des Mobiltelefons ist in der folgenden Tabelle dargestellt.

1. bitte vermeiden Sie es, das Produkt im Falle einer Störung oder eines Unfalls zu zerlegen oder wieder zusammenzubauen.2. halten Sie bitte von korrosiven Flüssigkeiten fern, um das Produkt vor Schäden zu schützen.3. Bitte vermeiden Sie extreme Temperaturen unter 10℃ oder über 60℃.4. halten Sie bitte außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern oder Haustieren.5. bitte beachten Sie Kontakt mit scharfen Gegenständen zu vermeiden Kratzer.6.bitte vermeiden Sie den Gebrauch bei Gewitter und Regen, um Schäden oder Stromschläge zu vermeiden.7. wenn Sie das Gerät länger als einen Monat nicht benutzen, laden Sie es bitte regelmäßig zur Wartung auf.8. da das Wireless-Signal nicht im Wasser übertragen werden kann, ist es nicht zum Schwimmen oder Tauchen geeignet.  

1. die drahtlose Reichweite beträgt 10m; bitte stellen Sie sicher, dass keine Hindernisse vorhanden sind und platzieren Sie das Mobiltelefon in der Nähe der Headset.2. Wenn das Headset mit einem anderen Mobiltelefon oder Gerät verbunden ist, trennen Sie es bitte zuerst. 3. Bitte starten Sie das Wireless-Gerät neu und setzen Sie die headset zurück.  

Warum ist der Klang des Headsets leise?
Wenn die Lautstärke des Headsets über die Lautstärke+-Taste des Headsets bis zur Lautstärkegrenze erhöht wird. Versuchen Sie bitte, die Lautstärke über die Lautstärke+-Taste Ihres Android-Handys zu erhöhen. Wenn Sie den Ton der Kopfhörer nicht über die Lautstärketasten Ihres Telefons erhöhen können, kontaktieren Sie uns bitte per E-Mail und wir werden Ihnen eine zufriedenstellende Antwort geben.

YYK-520
Schnurloses Business-Headset

Benutzerhandbuch
⸺Produktbeschreibung⸺

MFB-Taste  

Wasserdichte Spezifikation
Wasserdicht bei täglichen Aktivitäten (einschließlich Schwitzen, Regen, Gesichtswaschen und Duschen, außer beim Schwimmen im Wasser usw.) * Beachten Sie, dass das Funksignal von Mobiltelefonen im Wasser nicht übertragen werden kann.

Über Wasser  Im Wasser

Packung Inhalt 

Warum schaltet sich das Headset automatisch aus?
Bitte achten Sie auf einen ausreichenden Batteriestand. Außerdem schaltet sich das Headset automatisch für 10 Minuten ab, wenn kein Gerät angeschlossen ist. Legen Sie das Headset zurück in die Ladestation, und es wird nach dem Wiederaufladen neu gestartet.  

Vergewissern Sie sich, dass das Headset ausgeschaltet ist, und halten Sie die Umschalttaste 8 Sekunden lang gedrückt.

Wie kann ich zurücksetzen?

Verbinden Sie den Typ-C-Anschluss mit der Oberseite des Headsets. Während des Ladevorgangs leuchtet die rote LED-Anzeige auf. Das rote Licht erlischt, wenn das Headset vollständig aufgeladen ist. Setzen Sie das Headset wieder in das Ladefach ein.

Wie wird das Headset aufgeladen? Warum kann ich das Headset nicht aufladen?
1. Vergewissern Sie sich, dass das Ladekabel oder das Ladegerät in einem guten Zustand und richtig angeschlossen ist.2. um eine ordnungsgemäße Verbindung zu gewährleisten, drücken Sie auf das Headset, um die Ladepunkte vollständig mit der Ladestation zu verbinden.3. die Ladepunkte des Headsets können durch Staub oder Schweiß verschmutzt sein. Wenn Sie sie zum Aufladen in die Ladestation legen, reinigen Sie sie bitte mit Alkohol oder einem Tuch.4. wischen Sie den Schweiß auf dem Headset ab, bevor Sie es in die Ladestation legen, und die Anzeigeleuchten leuchten auf.5. sobald der Aufforderungston "Low Batteey" erscheint, laden Sie das Headset bitte auf. Wenn die LED-Anzeige an der Ladestation den Wert "10" erreicht, laden Sie die Ladestation auf. Achten Sie darauf, den Akku des Headsets und der Ladestation nicht zu verbrauchen, da dies die Lebensdauer des eingebauten Lithium-Akkus verkürzen kann.

Um die Lebensdauer der Qualitäts-Headset zu gewährleisten,beachten Sie bitte die folgenden Hinweise:1. halten Sie sie bitte von hohen Temperaturen, hoher Luftfeuchtigkeit und korrosiven Umgebungen fern. 2. vermeiden Sie bitte Stöße, Stürze, Biegen, Einweichen.3.bitte zerlegen Sie die Headset nicht.4. bitte überladen Sie die Kopfhörer nicht über einen längeren Zeitraum, da dies die Lebensdauer verkürzt.5. wenn Sie sich unwohl fühlen oder Schmerzen haben, hören Sie bitte auf, das Produkt zu benutzen.6. verwenden Sie bitte einen zertifizierten DC 5V-1AAdapter des Herstellers unter Aufsicht der Aufsichtsb-ehörden. Wiederholtes Aufladen und Entladen beeinträchtigt die Batterieleistung mit der Zeit, was bei allen wiederaufladbaren elektronischen Produkten normal ist.  
1. Kopfhörer * 12. Ohrenkappen*23. Typ-C-Ladekabel * 14. Benutzerhandbuch * 15. Ladeabteil*1

Einschalten/Ausschalten (Schaltertaste)

Kopplung mit Handy/ PC/ Laptop

Produktfoto 

1. manuelles Einschalten: Halten Sie die Umschal-ttaste ca. 1 Sekunde lang gedrückt, bis das blaue Licht aufleuchtet. Sobald es eingeschaltet ist, blinken das rote und das blaue Licht abwechselnd. (In diesem Zustand befindet sich das Gerät im Pairing-Modus und wartet auf eine Verbindung)2. manuelles Ausschalten: Halten Sie die Umschalttaste 5 Sekunden lang gedrückt und das rote und blaue Blinklicht schaltet sich aus.3.automatisch einschalten: Nehmen Sie das Headset aus dem Ladefach Hinweis: Nach dem Öffnen des Ladefachs leuchten die LED-Akkuan-zeige und die Kontrollleuchte am Headset auf, was bedeutet, dass das Headset eingeschaltet ist.4. Automatisches Einschalten: Ziehen Sie das Typ-C Ladekabel ab, das an der Oberseite des Headsets angeschlossen ist.5. automatisches Ausschalten: Das Gerät schaltet sich nach 3 Minuten ohne Verbindung mit anderen Geräten automatisch aus.6.automatisches Ausschalten: Legen Sie das Headset zurück in das Ladefach und schließen Sie das Gehäuse. 

Schalten Sie die Bluetooth-Funktion des Handys des Benutzers (oder anderer Bluetooth-Geräte) ein, um das YYK-520-Headset zu suchen oder zu koppeln. Sobald es gefunden wurde, klicken Sie auf das YYK-520, um es zu koppeln. (Das Passwort lautet 0000, falls erforderlich). Nach erfolgreichem Pairing und erfolgreicher Verbindung erlischt die Headset-Anzeigeleuchte und zeigt damit an, dass die Pairing-Verbindung erfolgreich war.

Produktspezifikation

Achtung

Sicherheitsvorkehrungen

YYK-520

YYK-520

MIC OFF: Drücken und halten Sie die Stummschalttaste MIC EIN: Drücken und halten Sie die Stummschalttaste

Mikrofon während des Gesprächs stummschalten

Halten Sie die Umschalttaste 2 Sekunden lang gedrückt und lassen Sie sie los, wenn Sie den Signalton hören.
Siri deaktivierenKlicken Sie auf den Schalter

Siri aktivieren

Drittanruf auflegen
Doppelklick auf die Stummschalttaste
Aktuellen Anruf auflegen
Dreifachklick auf die Stummschalttaste

Nehmen Sie den Anruf eines Dritten entgegen: Klicken Sie auf die StummschalttasteZwischen Anrufen wechseln: Klicken Sie einmal auf die Stummschalttaste

Dritte Partei Übergabe des Anrufs 

Doppelklicken Sie auf den Schalter
Anruf zurückweisen

Doppelklicken Sie auf den Schalter
WahlwiederholungX

Klicken Sie auf den Schalter

Annehmen/ Auflegen Anruf

Halten Sie die Taste Lautstärke + 1 Sek lang gedrückt

Lautstärke +Klicken Sie auf die Lautstärke + TasteNächster Song

Halten Sie die Lautstärke - Taste für 1sek gedrückt

Lautstärke -Klicken Sie auf die Lautstärke - TasteVorheriger Song
BemerkungenSollten Sie Fragen haben, die hier nicht aufgeführt sind, zögern Sie bitte nicht, uns per E-Mail zu kontaktieren, und wir werden Ihnen innerhalb von 24 Stunden antworten.Kundendienst E-Mail:after-service@kinganda.cn

V5.2
A2DP.AVRCP.HFP.HSP.EDR
≥10m
2.402GHz-2.480GHz
13Ω±10%
150h
About 12h
About 12h
60mAh 
500mAh
About 1.5h
About 1.5h
12g 

Version
Wireless support
Communication range
Frequency band 
Electrical impedance
Standby time
Call time
Music playing time
Earpiece battery capacity
Compartment capacity 
Charging bin charging time 
Charging time of headset
Weight

V5.2
A2DP.AVRCP.HFP.HSP.EDR
≥10m
2.402GHz-2.480GHz
13Ω±10%
150 std
About 12 std
About 12 std
60mAh 
500mAh
About 1.5 std
About 1.5 std
12g/71g 

Version
Drahtlose Unterstützung
Kommunikationsbereich
Frequenzbereich 
Elektrische Impedanz
Standby-Zeit
Anrufzeit
Spielzeit der Musik
Batteriekapazität des Hörers
Kapazität des Fachs
Aufladebehälter Aufladezeit 
Aufladezeit des Headsets
Gewicht

Mute Button Type-C Charging Port

Switch
Volume+ Indicator Volume-

Stummschalttaste
Typ-C-Ladeanschluss

Schalter
Lautstärke+ Indikator Lautstärke-

Alcance de la Transmisión del Teléfono Móvil Q&A

¿Por qué no puedo detectar la conexión inalámbrica? ¿Por qué falla el emparejamiento inalámbrico?

Alcance≤10m, señal transmitida normalmente
Alcance≥10m, señal interrumpida

La distancia de transmisión del teléfono móvil se muestra en el siguiente cuadro.

1. Por favor, evite desmontar/remontar el producto en caso de avería o accidente con fuego.2. Por favor, manténgase alejado de los líquidos corrosivos para evitar que el producto se dañe.3. Por favor, evite la exposición a temperaturas extremas por debajo de 10℃, o por encima de 60℃.4. Por favor, manténgalo fuera del alcance de los niños o las mascotas.5. Por favor, tenga en cuenta el contacto con objetos afilados para evitar arañazos.6. Por favor, evite el uso en días de trueno y lluvia para evitar daños o descargas eléctricas.7. En el caso de no utilizarlo durante más de un mes, por favor, cárguelo regularmente para su mantenimiento.8. Como la señal inalámbrica no puede transmitirse en el agua, no es adecuado para nadar o bucear.

1.El alcance inalámbrico es de 10 m; asegúrese de que no haya obstáculos y coloque el teléfono móvil cerca del auricular.2.Si el auricular está conectado a otro teléfono móvil o dispositivos, por favor desconecte primero. 3. 3. Reinicie el dispositivo inalámbrico y reinicie los auriculares.

¿Por qué el sonido de los auriculares es silencioso?
Si el volumen de los auriculares se aumenta hasta el límite de volumen a través del botón de volumen + de los auriculares. Por favor, intente aumentar el volumen a través del botón de volumen+ del teléfono androide. Si no puede aumentar el sonido de los auriculares a través de las teclas de volumen de su teléfono, por favor, póngase en contacto con nosotros por correo electrónico y le daremos una respuesta satisfactoria.

YYK-520
Auriculares Negocio Inalámbricos

Manual del Usuario
⸺Descripción del Productoa⸺

Botón MFB

Especificación de Impermeabilidad
Resistente al agua en las actividades diarias (incluyendo el sudor, la lluvia, el lavado de cara y la ducha, excepto nadar en el agua, etc.) * Tenga en cuenta que la señal inalámbrica de los teléfonos móviles no puede transmitirse en el agua.

Por encima del agua   En el agua

Contenido del Embalaje 

¿Por qué los auriculares se apagan automáticamente?
Por favor, asegúrese de que el nivel de batería es suficiente. Además, los auriculares se desconectarán automáticamente durante 10 minutos si no hay ningún dispositivo conectado.

Activar Alexa/Echo App- Configuración- Añadir Nuevos Dispositivos- Bluetooth - Emparejar Nuevos Dispositivos -Buscar Dispositivos- YYK-520 -Emparejar/Conectar - Reproducir Audio

¿Cómo conectar Echo y Alexa?

Asegúrate de que el auricular está apagado, mantén pulsado el botón Switch durante 8 segundos.
¿Cómo se reinicia?

Conecte el puerto tipo C a la parte superior del auricular -Mientras se está cargando la luz roja indicadora estará encendida, la luz roja se apagará cuando el auricular esté completamente cargado.

¿Cómo se cargan los auriculares?

¿Por qué no puedo recargar el auricular?
1.Por favor, asegúrese de que el cable de carga o el cargador están en buen estado y con una conexión adecuada.2.Para garantizar una conexión adecuada, presione los auriculares para conectar completamente los puntos de carga a la bandeja de carga.3.Los puntos de carga de los auriculares pueden estar manchados de polvo o sudor. Cuando los coloque en la bandeja de carga para recargarlos, límpielos con alcohol o un paño.4.Limpie el sudor de los auriculares antes de colocarlos en el contenedor de carga, y las luces indicadoras se encenderán.5.Una vez que aparezca el tono "Low Batteey", recargue los auriculares. Cuando el número mostrado por las luces LED de la bandeja de carga llegue a "10", recargue la bandeja de carga. Preste atención a no agotar la batería de los auriculares y del compartimento de carga, ya que puede acortar la vida útil de la batería de litio incorporada.

Para garantizar la vida útil de los auriculares de calidad, consulte las instrucciones  siguientes:1.Por favor, manténgase alejado de las altas temperaturas, la alta humedad y el ambiente corrosivo2.Por favor, evite golpes, caídas, dobleces y remojos.3.Por favor, no desmonte los auriculares.4.Por favor, no sobrecargue durante mucho tiempo, lo que acortará la vida útil.5.En el caso de sentir alguna molestia o dolor, por favor deje de usar el producto.6.Por favor, utilice el adaptador DC 5V-1A certificado por el fabricante bajo la supervisión de las autoridades reguladoras. 7.La carga y descarga repetida perjudicará el rendimiento de la batería con el tiempo, lo cual es normal en todos los productos electrónicos recargables.

1. Auriculares * 12. Tapones para los Oídos*23. Cable de Carga Tipo C * 14. Manual de Usuario * 15. Compartimento de Carga*1

Encendido/Apagado (Botón Interruptor)

Emparejamiento con el Móvil    /PC/Ordenador Portátil

Foto del Producto

1. Encendido: Mantenga pulsado el botón del interruptor durante aproximadamente 1 segundo hasta que se encienda la luz azul, una vez está encendida, las luces roja y azul parpadearán alternativamente. (En este estado, entra en modo de emparejamiento, a la espera de conexión)2. Apagar: Mantenga pulsado el botón del interruptor durante 5 segundos y la luz roja y azul parpadeante se azul se apagará.3. Encendido Automático: Desenchufa el cable de carga Type-C conectado a la parte superior de los auriculares.4. Apagado Automático: El dispositivo se apagará automáticamente después de 3 minutos sin conexión con ningún dispositivo. 

Activa la función Bluetooth del teléfono móvil del usuario (u otros dispositivos bluetooth) para buscar o emparejar los auriculares YYK-520. Una vez encontrado, haga clic en el YYK-520 para emparejarlo. (La contraseña es 0000 si es necesario). Una vez que el emparejamiento y la conexión se hayan realizado con éxito, la luz indicadora del auricular se apagará, indicando que la conexión de emparejamiento se ha realizado con éxito.

Product Specification

Atención

Precauciones de Seguridad

YYK-520

YYK-520

MIC OFF: Mantenga pulsado el el botón de silencio MIC ON: Mantenga pulsado el botón el botón de silencio

Silenciar el micrófono durante la llamada

Mantenga pulsado el botón del interruptor durante 2s, suéltelo cuando oiga el pitido.
Desactivar SiriHaga clic en el interruptor

Activar Siri

Colgar la Llamada de un TerceroHaga doble clic en el botón de silencioColgar la Llamada ActualHaga triple clic en el botón de silencio

Recoge la llamada de untercero: Pulsar el botón de silencio Pasar de una llamada a otra:Pulsa una vez el botón de silencio botón

Transferencia de Llamadas de Terceros

Doble clic en el interruptor
Llamada de rechazo

Doble clic en el interruptor
Volver a MarcarX

Haga clic en el interruptor

Para Responder/Colgar la Llamada

Mantén pulsada la tecla de volumen + durante 1s

Volumen +Pulse la tecla de volumen +Siguiente Canción

Mantén pulsada la tecla de volumen - durante 1s

Volumen -Pulse la tecla de volumen -
ObservacionesEn caso de cualquier problema no especificado aquí, no dude en ponerse en contacto con nosotros a través del correo electrónico, y le responderemos en un plazo de 24 horas.Dirección de Correo Electrónico del Servicio de Atención al Cliente:after-service@kinganda.cn

V5.2
A2DP.AVRCP.HFP.HSP.EDR
≥10m
2.402GHz-2.480GHz
13Ω±10%
150h
Aproximadamente 12h
Aproximadamente 12h
60mAh 
500mAh
Aproximadamente 1,5h
About 1.5h
12g 

Version
Soporte inalámbrico
Rango de comunicación
Banda de frecuencia 
Impedancia eléctrica
Tiempo de espera
Tiempo de llamada
Tiempo de reproducción de música
Capacidad de la batería del auricular
Capacidad del compartimento 
Tiempo de carga de los auriculares 
Charging time of headset
Peso

Botón de MutePuerto de Carga Tipo-C

Interruptor
Volumen + Indicator Volumen -

英

尺寸：107*65mm

Portée de Transmission des Téléphones Mobiles Q&A

Pourquoi ne puis-je pas détecter le sans fil? Pourquoi l'appairage sans fil échoue-t-il?

Portée≤10m, signal transmis normalement
Portée≥10m, signal interrompu

La distance de transmission du téléphone mobile est est indiquée dans le tableau suivant.

1. Veuillez éviter de démonter/réassembler le produit en cas de panne ou d'incendie.2. Veuillez vous tenir à l'écart des liquides corrosifs pour éviter d'endommager le produit.3. Veuillez éviter l'exposition à des températures extrêmes inférieures à 10℃, ou supérieures à 60℃.4. Veuillez le garder hors de portée des enfants ou des animaux domestiques.5. Veuillez faire attention au contact avec des objets pointus pour éviter les rayures.6. S'il vous plaît éviter l'utilisation dans les jours de tonnerre et de pluie pour éviter les dommages ou les chocs électriques.En cas de non-utilisation pendant plus d'un mois, veuillez le recharger régulièrement pour l'entretenir.En cas de non-utilisation pendant plus d'un mois, veuillez le recharger régulièrement pour l'entretenir.8. Comme le signal sans fil ne peut pas être transmis dans l'eau, il ne convient pas pour la natation ou la plongée.

1.La portée sans fil est de 10 m ; assurez-vous qu'il n'y a pas d'obstacles et placez le téléphone mobile à proximité de l'oreillette.2.Si l'oreillette est connectée à un autre téléphone mobile ou à d'autres appareils, veuillez d'abord la déconnecter. 3.Veuillez redémarrer le périphérique sans fil et réinitialiser l'oreillette.

Pourquoi le son de l'oreillette est-il silencieux?
Si le volume de l'oreillette est augmenté jusqu'à la limite du volume par le bouton de volume + de l'oreillette. Veuillez essayer d'augmenter le volume via le téléphone androïde bouton volume+. Si vous ne parvenez pas à augmenter le son du les écouteurs via les touches de volume de votre téléphone, veuillez nous contacter par email et nous vous donnerons nous vous donnerons une réponse satisfaisante.

YYK-520
Main Libre Bluetooth Oreillette

Manuel D'utilisateur
⸺Description du Produit⸺

Bouton MFB

Spécifications D'étanchéité
Étanche dans les activités quotidiennes (y compris la transpiration, la pluie, le lavage du visage et la douche, sauf la natation dans l'eau, etc.) 
* Notez que le signal sans fil des téléphones mobiles ne peut pas être transmis dans l'eau.

Au-dessus de l'eau   Dans l'eau

Packing Contents 

Pourquoi l'oreillette s'éteint-elle automatiquement ?
Veuillez vous assurer que le niveau de la batterie est suffisant. En outre, l'oreillette se déconnectera automatiquement du réseau sans fil pendant 10 minutes si aucun appareil n'est connecté.

Activer L'application Alexa/Echo Appareils- Bluetooth - Appariement de Nouveaux Appareils - Recherche Appareils- YYK-520 - Pairer/Connecter -Lecture Audio

Comment connecter Echo et Alexa ?

Assurez-vous que l'oreillette est éteinte, appuyez et maintenez le bouton Switch pendant 8 secondes.
Comment réinitialiser ?

Connectez le port de type C à la partie supérieure de l'oreillette. -Pendant la charge, le témoin lumineux rouge s'allume, puis s'éteint lorsque l'oreillette est complètement chargée.

Comment charger l'oreillette?

Pourquoi ne puis-je pas recharger l'oreillette?
1. Veuillez vous assurer que le câble de chargement ou le chargeur est en bon état et qu'il est correctement connecté.2.Pour garantir une connexion correcte, appuyez sur l'oreillette pour connecter complètement les points de charge au bac de chargement.3. Les points de charge de l'oreillette peuvent être souillés par la poussière ou la sueur. Lorsque vous les placez dans le bac de charge pour les recharger, veuillez les nettoyer avec de l'alcool ou un chiffon.4. Essuyez la sueur sur l'oreillette avant de la placer dans la corbeille de recharge, et les voyants lumineux s'allumeront.5. Lorsque le signal sonore "Low Batteey" apparaît, rechargez l'oreillette. Lorsque le nombre affiché par les voyants lumineux du bac de charge atteint "10", veuillez recharger le bac de charge. Veillez à ne pas épuiser la batterie de l'oreillette et du chargeur, car cela pourrait réduire la durée de vie de la batterie au lithium intégrée.

Pour garantir la durée de vie du casque de qualité, veuillez vous référer aux instructions suivantes suivantes :1) Tenir à l'écart des températures élevées, de l'humidité élevée et des environnements corrosifs. 2. évitez les chocs, les chutes, les pliages et les trempages.3.Ne démontez pas l'oreillette.4. ne pas surcharger l'appareil pendant une longue période, ce qui réduirait sa durée de vie.5.Si vous ressentez une gêne ou une douleur, cessez d'utiliser le produit.6. veuillez utiliser l'adaptateur certifié DC 5V-1A du fabricant sous la supervision des autorités réglementaires. Les chargements et déchargements répétés altèrent les performances de la batterie au fil du temps, ce qui est normal pour tous les produits électroniques rechargeables. 

1. Headset * 12. Earcaps*23. Type-C charging cable * 14. User Manual * 15. Charging Compartment*1

Mise Sous/Hors Tension (Bouton Interrupteur)

Jumelage avec un Mobile/un PC/un Ordinateur Portable

Product Photo 

1. Mise Sous Tension: Appuyez sur le bouton Switch et maintenez-le enfoncé pendant environ 1 seconde jusqu'à ce que la lumière bleue s'allume, une fois qu'elle est allumée, les lumières rouge et bleue clignotent alternativement. (À ce stade, il entre en mode d'appairage, en attendant la connexion).2. Mise Hors Tension: Maintenez le bouton Switch enfoncé pendant 5 secondes et la lumière rouge et bleue clignotante s'éteindra.3.Mise Sous Tension Automatique: Débranchez le câble de charge Type-C connecté à la partie supérieure de l'oreillette.4. Mise Hors Tension Automatique: L'appareil s'éteint automatiquement après 3 minutes sans connexion avec aucun appareil.

Activez la fonction Bluetooth du téléphone portable de l'utilisateur (ou d'autres appareils Bluetooth) pour rechercher ou associer le casque YYK-520. Une fois trouvé, cliquez sur le YYK-520 pour l'appairer. (Le mot de passe est 0000 si nécessaire). Une fois le jumelage et la connexion réussis, le témoin lumineux de l'oreillette s'éteint, indiquant que la connexion est réussie.

Spécification du Produit

Attention

Précautions de Sécurité

YYK-520

YYK-520

MIC OFF : Appuyez et maintenez le bouton mute MIC ON : Appuyez et maintenez le bouton mute 

Couper le micro pendant l'appel

Appuyez et maintenez le bouton de l'interrupteur pendant 2s, relâchez quand vous entendez le bip.
Désactiver SiriCliquez sur l'interrupteur

Activez Siri

Raccrocher Appel D'un Tiers

Raccrocher L'appel en CoursTriple-cliquez sur le bouton de sourdine

Prenez l'appel d'un tiers : Cliquez sur le bouton de mise en sourdinePassez d'un appel à l'autre :Cliquez une fois sur le bouton de mise en sourdine muet

Transfert D'appelD'un Tiers

Double-cliquez sur l'interrupteur
Refuser l'appel

Double-cliquez sur l'interrupteur
RecompositionX

Cliquez sur l'interrupteur

Pour Répondre/Raccrocher un Appel

Appuyez sur la touche volume + et maintenez-la enfoncée pendant 1s.

Volume +Cliquez sur la touche volume +Chanson Suivante

Appuyez sur la touche volume - et maintenez-la enfoncée pendant 1s.

Volume -Cliquez sur la touche volume -
RemarquesEn cas de problème non spécifié ici, n'hésitez pas à nous contacter par e-mail, et nous vous répondrons dans les 24 heures.
Adresse Électronique du Service Clientèle :after-service@kinganda.cn

V5.2
A2DP.AVRCP.HFP.HSP.EDR
≥10m
2.402GHz-2.480GHz
13Ω±10%
150h
 Environ 12h
 Environ 12h
60mAh 
500mAh
Environ 1,5 heure
Environ 1,5 heure
12g 

Version
Support sans fil
Portée de communication
Bande de fréquence 
Impédance électrique
Temps de veille
Temps d'appel
Durée de lecture de la musique
Capacité de la batterie de l'oreillette
Capacité du compartiment 
Temps de charge de l'oreillette 
Temps de charge de l'oreillette
Poids

Bouton Mute

Port de Charge de Type-C

Interrupteur
Volume+ IndicateurVolume-法

德

西

Canción Anterior

Chanson Précédente

Double-cliquez sur le 
bouton de sourdine

Gamma di Trasmissione del Telefono Cellulare Q&A

Perché non riesco a rilevare il wireless? Perché l'accoppiamento Wireless non riesce?

Range≤10m, signaltransmitted normalmente
Range≥10m, segnale interrotto

La distanza di trasmissione del telefono cellulare è mostrata nella seguente tabella.

1. Si prega di evitare di smontare/riassemblare il prodotto in caso di guasto o incidente di incendio.2. Si prega di tenere lontano da liquidi corrosivi per evitare che il prodotto si danneggi.3. Si prega di evitare l'esposizione a temperature estreme sotto i 10℃, o sopra i 60℃.4. Si prega di tenere fuori dalla portata dei bambini o degli animali domestici.5. Si prega di ricordare il contatto con oggetti appuntiti per evitare graffi.6. Si prega di evitare l'uso in giorni di tuono e pioggia per evitare danni o scosse elettriche.7. Nel caso di non utilizzo per più di un mese, si prega di caricare regolarmente per la manutenzione.8. Poiché il segnale wireless non può trasmettere in acqua, non è adatto al nuoto o alle immersioni.

1.La portata wireless è di 10m; si prega di assicurarsi che non ci siano ostacoli e posizionare il telefono cellulare vicino alle auricolare.2.If la cuffia avricolare è collegata ad altro cellulare telefono o dispositivi, si prega di scollegare prima. 3. Riavviare il dispositivo wireless e resettare le auricolare.

Perché il suono delle cuffie è silenzioso?
Se il volume delle cuffie è aumentato fino al limite massimo tramite il pulsante volume + delle cuffie. Si prega di provare ad aumentare il volume tramite il pulsante volume+ del telefono Android. Se non riesci ad aumentare il suono delle cuffie attraverso i tasti del volume del tuo telefono, contattaci via email e ti daremo una risposta soddisfacente.

YYK-520
Auricolare  Business Senza Fili

Manuale Utente
⸺Descrizione del Prodotto⸺

Bottone MFB

Specifica Impermeabile
Impermeabile nelle attività quotidiane (incluso sudare, piovere, lavarsi il viso e fare la doccia, eccetto nuotare in acqua, ecc.) 
* Si noti che il segnale wireless dei telefoni cellulari non può essere trasmesso in acqua.

Sopra l'acqua In acqua

Contenuto dell'imballaggio 

Perché le cuffie si spengono automaticamente?
Si prega di assicurarsi che il livello della batteria sia sufficiente. Inoltre, l'auricolare si disconnette automaticamente Wireless per 10 minuti se nessun dispositivo è collegato.

Attivare Alexa/Echo App - Impostazione - Aggiungere Nuovi Dispositivi - Bluetooth - Accoppiamento di Nuovi Dispositivi - Ricerca di Dispositivi - YYK-520 - Accoppiamento/Collegamento - Riproduzione Audio

Come collegare Echo e Alexa?

Assicurati che l'auricolare sia spento, premi e tieni premuto il pulsante pulsante di commutazione per 8 secondi.

Come resettare?

Collegare la porta di tipo C alla parte superiore dell'auricolare -Durante la ricarica, la luce rossa del LED sarà accesa, la luce rossa sarà spenta quando l'auricolare è completamente carica.

Come caricare le cuffie?

Perché non posso ricaricare le cuffie?
1. Si prega di assicurarsi che il cavo di ricarica o il caricabatterie sia in buono stato e con una connessione adeguata.2.Per garantire una connessione adeguata, premere l'auricolare per collegare completamente i punti di ricarica al contenitore di ricarica.3.I punti di ricarica delle cuffie potrebbero essere macchiati da polvere o sudore. Quando li metti nel contenitore di ricarica per ricaricarli, puliscili con alcool o un panno.4. Si prega di asciugare il sudore sulle cuffie prima di metterle nel contenitore di ricarica, e le spie si accenderanno.5.Una volta che appare il tono di avviso "Low Batteey", si prega di ricaricare l'auricolare. Quando il numero visualizzato dalle luci LED sul contenitore di ricarica raggiunge "10", si prega di ricaricare il contenitore di ricarica. Si prega di prestare attenzione a non consumare la atteria dell'auricolare e del contenitore di ricarica, poiché ciò potrebbe ridurre la durata della batteria al litio incorporata.

Per garantire la durata di vita della qualità della cuffia, si prega di fare riferimento alle istruzioni come seguenti:1. Si prega di tenere lontano da alta temperatura, alta umidità e ambiente corrosivo. 2. Si prega di evitare di urtare, cadere, piegare, inzuppare.3. Si prega di non smontare la cuffia.4. Si prega di non sovraccaricare per un lungo periodo, che accorcerà la vita di servizio.5.In caso di sentire qualsiasi disagio o dolore, si prega di smettere di usare il prodotto.6.Please usano l'adattatore certificato di DC 5V-1A da produttore sotto il controllo del regolatore autorità. Ripetute cariche e scariche comprometterà le prestazioni della batteria nel tempo, che è normale per tutti i prodotti elettronici ricaricabili prodotti elettronici ricaricabili.

1. Cuffia * 12. Copriorecchie*23. Cavo di Ricarica Tipo-C * 14. Manuale Utente * 15. Scomparto di Ricarica*1

Accensione/Spegnimento (Pulsante Interruttore)

Accoppiamento con Cellulare/PC/Portatile

Foto del Prodotto

1. Accensione: Premere e tenere premuto il pulsante Switch per circa 1 secondo fino a quando la luce blu si accende, una volta che è acceso, le luci rossa e blu lampeggiano alternativamente. (In questo stato, entra in modalità di accoppiamento, in attesa di connessione)2. Spegnimento: Tenere premuto il pulsante Switch per 5 secondi e la luce rossa e blu lampeggiante si spegnerà.3. Accensione Automatica: Scollegare il cavo di ricarica Type-C collegato alla parte superiore delle cuffie.4. Spegnimento Automatico: Il dispositivo si spegnerà automaticamente dopo 3 minuti senza connessione con qualsiasi dispositivo.

Attivare la funzione Bluetooth del telefono cellulare dell'utente (o di altri dispositivi bluetooth) per cercare o accoppiare le cuffie YYK-520. Una volta trovato, cliccare su YYK-520 per accoppiare. (La password è 0000 se necessario). Dopo il successo dell'accoppiamento e della connessione, la spia dell'auricolare si spegnerà, indicando che la connessione di accoppiamento è riuscita.

Specifiche del Prodotto

Attenzione

Precauzioni di Sicurezza

YYK-520

YYK-520

MIC OFF: tenere premuto il pulsante muteMIC ON: Premere e tenere premuto il pulsante mute

Microfono muto durante la chiamata

Tenere premuto il pulsante dell'interruttore per 2s, rilasciare quando si sente il bip.
Disattivare SiriCliccare sull'interruttore

Attivare Siri

Riagganciare la Chiamata di Terzi
Riagganciare la Chiamata CorrenteTriplo clic sul pulsante mute

Rispondere alla chiamata di un terzo: Cliccare sul pulsante muto Passare da una chiamata all'altra:Cliccare una volta sul tasto mute

Trasferimento di Chiamata da Parte di Terzi

Doppio clic sull'interruttore interruttore
Rifiuta la chiamata

Doppio clic sull'interruttore interruttore
RichiamareX

Cliccare sull'interruttore

Per Rispondere/Riagganciare la Chiamata

Tenere premuto il tasto volume + per 1s

Volume +Cliccare il tasto volume +
Canzone Successiva

Tenere premuto il tasto volume - per 1s

Volume -Cliccare il tasto volume -
OsservazioniIn caso di problemi non specificati qui, non esitate a contattarci via e-mail, e vi risponderemo entro 24 ore.

Indirizzo E-mail del Servizio Clienti:after-service@kinganda.cn

V5.2
A2DP.AVRCP.HFP.HSP.EDR
≥10m
2.402GHz-2.480GHz
13Ω±10%
150h
 Circa 12h
 Circa 12h
60mAh 
500mAh
Circa 1.5h
Circa 1.5h
12g 

Version
Supporto wireless
Gamma di comunicazione
Banda di frequenza
Impedenza elettrica
Tempo di standby
Tempo di chiamata
Tempo di riproduzione della musica
Capacità della batteria dell'auricolare
Capacità dello scomparto 
Tempo di ricarica dell'auricolare 
Tempo di ricarica dell'auricolare
Peso

Pulsante Muto

Porta di Ricarica di Tipo-C

Interruttore
Volume+ IndicatoreVolume-意

Canzone Precedente

Doppio clic sul pulsante 
mute


